
Intercontinental Specialty Fats Sdn Bhd
Crude Palm Kernel Oil (CPKO) Suppliers List

Q1 January - March 2023

No. Kernel Crusher Supplier/ Supplying POMs UML Parent Company State Latitude Longtitude
RSPO  

Certification

MSPO 

Certification

SG/MB PKO 

Delivered

1 Kilang Sawit Isi Sin Huat Hin Sdn Bhd - Kilang Sawit Isi Sin Huat Hin Sdn Bhd Selangor 3.090200 101.397500 No Yes

Johor Labis Palm Oil Mill PO1000003713 Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd Johor 2.251470 103.051310 No Yes

Bell KSL Sdn Bhd PO1000007579 Bell Group Negeri Sembilan 2.468330 101.993760 No Yes

Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd PO1000006242 Bell Group Melaka 2.377640 101.985320 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Risda Durian Mas PO1000006353 Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Terengganu 4.595090 103.202810 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Risda Ulu Keratong PO1000003750 Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Johor 2.737470 102.910560 No Yes

FELCRA Jaya Putra Sdn Bhd PO1000007527 Felcra Berhad Pahang 3.982913 102.222397 No Yes

Kilang Sawit FELCRA Berhad Bukit Kepong PO1000003753 Felcra Berhad Johor 2.390680 102.881990 No Yes

FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Maran PO1000003754 Felcra Berhad Pahang 3.570920 102.685690 No Yes

FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Nasaruddin PO1000003755 Felcra Berhad Perak 4.323520 100.938310 No Yes

FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Seberang Perak PO1000003756 Felcra Berhad Perak 3.982940 102.222480 No Yes

Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.729530 102.940030 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Bukit Bandi PO1000003833 Ladang Rakyat Terengganu Terengganu 4.233836 103.363802 No Yes

Mawar Mentari Palm Oil Mill PO1000008196 Mawar Mentari Sdn.Bhd Negeri Sembilan 2.867180 102.316130 No Yes

Rakyat Ketengah Perwira PO1000003878 Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn. Bhd. Terengganu 4.119150 103.203510 No Yes

Seri Bandar PO1000007526 Seri Bandar Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Selangor 2.845870 101.467210 No Yes

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill PO1000008191 Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Selangor 2.721360 101.491300 No Yes

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000007612 Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd.  Selangor 2.864728 101.513767 No Yes

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000008195 Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.851693 101.650118 No Yes

ST Palm Oil Mill PO1000003900 ST Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 3.834210 101.174520 No Yes

Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 Syarikat Ladang Sungai Terah Sdn Bhd Kelantan 4.977870 101.955080 No Yes

2 Kernel Crushing Plant Carey Island - Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Selangor 2.887833 101.444139 Yes Yes SG

Bukit Benut Oil Mill  PO1000000194 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Johor 1.931140 103.347370 Yes Yes

Chaah Oil Mill  PO1000000190 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Johor 2.148400 102.973010 Yes Yes

Diamond Jubilee Oil Mill PO1000000187 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Melaka 2.324250 102.482840 Yes Yes

East Oil Mill  PO1000000097 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Selangor 2.883330 101.436140 Yes Yes

Flemington POM PO1000000294 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Perak 3.928060 100.857220 Yes Yes

Gunung Mas Oil Mill  PO1000000183 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Johor 2.243540 103.137940 Yes Yes

Kempas Oil Mill  PO1000000347 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Melaka 2.243520 102.481390 Yes Yes

Labu Oil Mill  PO1000000297 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Negeri Sembilan 2.748890 101.804500 Yes Yes

Seri Intan Oil Mill  PO1000000193 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Perak 3.969119 100.985031 Yes Yes

Sua Betong Oil Mill PO1000000298 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Negeri Sembilan 2.528330 101.895280 Yes Yes

Tanah Merah Oil Mill PO1000000098 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Negeri Sembilan 2.655280 101.792780 Yes Yes

Tennamaram Oil Mill PO1000000157 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Selangor 3.393290 101.413720 Yes Yes

Ulu Remis Oil Mill  PO1000000307 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Johor 1.834710 103.463120 Yes Yes

West Oil Mill  PO1000000103 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Selangor 2.905000 101.361310 Yes Yes

3 Lee Oilmills Sdn Bhd - Lee Oilmills Sdn Bhd Selangor 3.058667 101.444750 No Yes

Bukit Berembun Palm Oil Mill PO1000003895 Southern Keratong Plantations Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.075403 102.766156 No Yes

Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill PO1000006223 Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.859840 101.474400 No Yes

Fermanagh Palm Oil Mill PO1000007505 Southern Realty(Malaya) Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.650060 101.658620 No Yes

Golconda Palm Oil Mill PO1000006213 Southern Realty(Malaya) Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 3.139410 101.387920 No Yes

Havys Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. PO1000003785 Havys Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Negeri Sembilan 2.892340 102.662720 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut PO1000007530 Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.862050 102.345480 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Charuk Putting PO1000006206 Kilang Sawit C.P. Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.440090 102.489870 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Felcra Berhad Jaya Putra PO1000007527 Felcra Jayaputra Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.982940 102.222480 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Lembing PO1000003820 Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn.Bhd Pahang 3.892700 103.099590 No Yes

Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.729530 102.940030 No Yes



Mawar Mentari Palm Oil Mill PO1000008196 Mawar Mentari Sdn.Bhd Negeri Sembilan 2.867180 102.316130 No Yes

Perak Motor Palm Oil Mill PO1000003860 Perak Motor Co. Sdn.Bhd. Perak 3.964980 101.178390 No Yes

Raub Oil Mill PO1000007577 Raub Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.843320 101.855490 No Yes

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000007612 Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd.  Selangor 2.864728 101.513767 No Yes

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000008195 Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.851693 101.650118 No Yes

Syarikat Peladang dan Perusahaan Minyak Palm 

Oil Mill
PO1000003906

Syarikat Peladang dan Perusahaan Minyak 

Sdn.Bhd.
Perak 3.979660 100.990560 No Yes

Ulu Kanchong Palm Oil Mill PO1000006241 Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn.Bhd. Negeri Sembilan 2.582640 101.997940 No Yes

4 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd - Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Selangor 3.088183 101.412015 Yes Yes MB

Dara Lam Soon PO1000007798 Lam Soon Plantations Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.157020 103.163630 Yes Yes

Bukit Leelau Palm Oil Mill PO1000000120 IOI Commodity Trading Sdn.Bhd Pahang 3.302730 103.137889 Yes Yes

Gomali Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000000094 IOI Group Johor 2.611830 102.678660 Yes Yes

Pamol Kluang Palm Oil Mill PO1000000109 IOI Corporation Berhad Johor 2.110450 103.392310 Yes Yes

Pukin Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000000199 IOI Group Pahang 2.722350 102.911000 Yes Yes

Kemaman PO1000001053 TDM Plantation Sdn.Bhd. Terengganu 4.403000 103.248000 Yes Yes

K.K.S. Sungai Tong PO1000001113 TDM Plantation Sdn.Bhd. Terengganu 5.308323 102.908869 Yes Yes

Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd PO1000006242 Bell Group Melaka 2.377640 101.985320 No Yes

Bell KSL Sdn Bhd PO1000007579 Bell Group Negeri Sembilan 2.468330 101.993760 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd PO1000003822 Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd Terengganu 4.374440 103.349170 No Yes

Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 Kuantan Trading Oill Mill Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.729530 102.940030 No Yes

Lenga Palm Oil Mill PO1000003836 Lenga Palmoil Industries Sdn Bhd Johor 2.226360 102.569330 No Yes

Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003878 Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn. Bhd. Terengganu 4.119150 103.203510 No Yes

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007612 Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd.  Selangor 2.863790 101.512810 No Yes

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000008195 Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.851693 101.650118 No Yes

Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 Agropalm Group Kelantan 4.977870 101.955080 No Yes

Tee Teh Sdn Bhd PO1000003922 Tee Teh Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.840730 102.865880 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Bukit Kapah PO1000003954 Vila Sutera Sdn.Bhd Terengganu 5.109417 102.897000 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Felcra Berhad Jaya Putra PO1000007527 Felcra Jayaputra Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.982940 102.222480 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut PO1000007530 Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.862050 102.345480 No Yes

K.S.S. Ladang Gua Musang PO1000006169 Chin Teck Plantations Berhad Kelantan 4.836372 102.003905 No Yes

K.K.S. Keratong Estate PO1000004786 Chin Teck Plantations Berhad Pahang 3.294402 102.820674 No Yes

Dominion Square Palm Oil Mill PO1000003745 Dominion Square Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.619958 103.160161 No Yes

Eng Hong PO1000006223 Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Selangor 2.859840 101.474400 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Gula PO1000003747 Eng Thye Plantations Bhd Perak 4.954960 100.468920 No Yes

FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Maran PO1000003754 Felcra Berhad Pahang 3.570920 102.685690 No Yes

FELCRA Berhad Kawasan Seberang Perak PO1000003756 Felcra Berhad Perak 3.982940 102.222480 No Yes

Felcra Processing & Engineering Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003758 Felcra Berhad Perak 3.999610 101.167030 No Yes

Fermanagh Palm Oil Mill PO1000007505 Southern Realty(Malaya) Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.650060 101.658620 No Yes

Havys Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. PO1000003785 Havys Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Negeri Sembilan 2.892340 102.662720 No Yes

Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003899 Tanah Makmur Berhad Pahang 3.351530 103.127820 No Yes

Kilang Sawit LCSB Lepar PO1000003840 K.S. Lkpp Corporation Sdn. Bhd. Pahang 3.592918 103.083453 No Yes

Sri Jaya Palm Oil Mill PO1000006194 Kema Development Sdn. Bhd. Pahang 3.729280 102.888770 No Yes

K.K.S. Ladang Rompin PO1000004835 Seong Thye (Rompin) Pahang 2.939000 103.243800 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Paloh 3 PO1000003809 Kesedar Perkilangan Kelantan 4.999860 102.274770 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd PO1000003821 Kilang Sawit Muar Sdn Bhd Johor 2.009839 102.680197 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Bukit Bandi PO1000003833 Ladang Rakyat Trengganu Terengganu 4.233836 103.363802 No Yes

Kilang Minyak Kelapa Sawit Lum Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007601 Ng Chin Siu Rubber Estate Sdn Bhd (NCS Group Estate)Pahang 2.713373 102.938486 No Yes

Semantan Oil Mill PO1000006204 Kilang Minyak Kelapa Sawit Semantan Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.468600 102.314700 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Southern Perak PO1000003896 Southern Perak Plantations Sdn.Bhd. Perak 3.806033 101.029511 No Yes

Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd PO1000008196 Mawar Mentari Negeri Sembilan 2.867180 102.316130 No Yes

Tian Siang Pahang PO1000006189 Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.986500 101.792490 No Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd (FKA as 

Pujaan Makmur)
PO1000006211 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 3.181750 102.458900 No Yes

Timor Palm Oil Mill/ Ladang Maran PO1000008433 Timor Oil Palm Plantation Bhd Pahang 3.634850 102.765743 No Yes

Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries PO1000003963 Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries Sdn.Berhad Perak 4.085740 101.280275 No Yes



5 Sang Kee Edible Oils Sdn Bhd - Sang Kee Edible Oils Sdn Bhd Selangor 3.006750 101.370861 Yes Yes MB

Carotino Palm Oil Mill PO1000000128 Carotino Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.825000 103.324000 Yes Yes 

Dara Lam Soon PO1000007798 Lam Soon Plantations Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.157020 103.163630 Yes Yes

Bukit Leelau Palm Oil Mill PO1000000120 IOI Commodity Trading Sdn.Bhd Pahang 3.302730 103.137889 Yes Yes

Gomali Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000000094 IOI Group Johor 2.611830 102.678660 Yes Yes

Pamol Kluang Palm Oil Mill PO1000000109 IOI Corporation Berhad Johor 2.110450 103.392310 Yes Yes

Pukin Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000000199 IOI Group Pahang 2.722350 102.911000 Yes Yes

Kemaman PO1000001053 TDM Plantation Sdn.Bhd. Terengganu 4.403000 103.248000 Yes Yes

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn . Bhd. PO1000003743 Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn . Bhd. Negeri Sembilan 2.600890 102.624640 No Yes

Ulu Kanchong Palm Oil Mill PO1000006241 Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn.Bhd. Negeri Sembilan 2.582640 101.997940 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Bukit Kapah PO1000003954 Vila Sutera Sdn.Bhd Terengganu 5.109417 102.897000 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Bukit Bandi PO1000003833 Ladang Rakyat Trengganu Terengganu 4.233836 103.363802 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Lembing PO1000003820 Lembing Plantation Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.892700 103.099590 No Yes

K.S.S. Ladang Gua Musang PO1000006169 Chin Teck Plantations Berhad Kelantan 4.836372 102.003905 No Yes

K.K.S. Keratong Estate PO1000004786 Chin Teck Plantations Berhad Pahang 3.294402 102.820674 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd PO1000003822 Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd Terengganu 4.374440 103.349170 No Yes

Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003878 Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn. Bhd. Terengganu 4.119150 103.203510 No Yes

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill PO1000008191 Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Selangor 2.721360 101.491300 No Yes

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007612 Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.863790 101.512810 No Yes

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000008195 Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn.Bhd. Selangor 2.851693 101.650118 No Yes

Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn. Bhd. PO1000006199 Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn. Bhd. Pahang 3.603730 102.917670 No Yes

ST Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003900 ST Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 3.834210 101.174520 No Yes

Syarikat Penanaman Bkt. Senorang Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003950 United Melaka: Bukit Senorang Pahang 3.097460 102.426680 No Yes

Tee Teh Sdn Bhd PO1000003922 Tee Teh Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.840730 102.865880 No Yes

6 Fajar Palmkel Sdn Bhd - Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Selangor  3.280876 101.521646 Yes Yes MB

Batu Lintang PO1000000894 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kedah 5.193611 100.628611 Yes Yes

Changkat Chermin PO1000000896 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Perak 4.275270 100.784980 Yes Yes

Jeram Padang PO1000000280 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Negeri Sembilan 2.735110 102.408500 Yes Yes

Kekayaan PO1000000201 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Johor 2.274510 103.283250 Yes Yes

Kuala Pertang  PO1000001968 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Kelantan 5.623060 102.238060 Yes Yes

KLK Tanjong Malim PO1000000892 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Perak 3.695000 101.485670 Yes Yes

Tuan Mee PO1000000895 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Selangor 3.265160 101.463280 Yes Yes

Anson Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000006192 Anson Oil Industries Sdn Bhd Perak 3.955560 101.199000 No Yes

Bell KSL Sdn Bhd PO1000007579 Bell Group Negeri Sembilan 2.468330 101.993760 No Yes

Bell Sri Lingga Sdn Bhd PO1000006242 Bell Group Melaka 2.377640 101.985320 No Yes

Cheekah-Kemayan PO1000003868 Prosper Group Pahang 3.148600 102.475400 Yes Yes

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003743 Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Negeri Sembilan 2.600890 102.624640 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd PO1000003815 Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Perak 4.151200 100.781190 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Felcra Berhad Jaya Putra PO1000007527 Felcra Jayaputra Sdn.Bhd. Pahang 3.982940 102.222480 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Liziz PO1000003839 Liziz Plantations Kelantan 4.871820 101.805580 No Yes

KKS Felcra Nasaruddin PO1000003755 Felcra Berhad Perak 4.323520 100.938310 No Yes

KKS Felcra Seberang Perak PO1000003756 Felcra Berhad Perak 4.148110 100.839770 No Yes

Ladang Serasa Sdn Bhd PO1000003941 Tradewinds Plantations Berhad Kelantan 5.099500 102.175830 No Yes

Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd PO1000003859 Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd Perak 4.242800 100.968900 No Yes

Sri Ganda Oil Mill PO1000008261 Sri Ganda Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Perak 3.969287 101.096733 No Yes

Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003899 Tanah Makmur Berhad Pahang 3.351530 103.127820 No Yes

Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 Agropalm Group Of Companies Kelantan 4.977870 101.955080 No Yes

Syarikat Cahaya Muda Perak (OM) Sdn Bhd PO1000003905 Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Perak 4.160970 101.282920 No Yes

Syarikat Penanaman Bkt. Senorang Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003950 United Melaka: Bukit Senorang Pahang 3.097460 102.426680 No Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd PO1000002543 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 4.161400 101.164800 Yes Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill ( Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006189 Tian Siang Pahang 3.986500 101.792490 No Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd PO1000003931 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 4.592980 100.732290 No Yes

Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries PO1000003963 Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries Sdn.Berhad Perak 4.085740 101.280275 No Yes

Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd PO1000003770 Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd Perak 4.924210° 101.105210° No Yes



Johor Labis Palm Oil Mill PO1000003713 Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd Johor 2.251470 103.051310 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Paloh 3 PO1000003809 Kesedar Perkilangan Kelantan 4.999860 102.274770 No Yes

Beruas PPN Perak PO1000009568 Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Perak (PPNP) Perak 4.458310° 100.770440° No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Selumpur Sdn Bhd PO1000010025 Kilang Kelapa Sawit Selumpur Sdn Bhd Johor 2.618106 102.809564 No No

Sri Ganda Oil Mill PO1000003877 Sri Ganda Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Perak 3.969287 101.096733 No Yes

Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd PO1000003871 Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.995039 102.821276 No Yes

Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd PO1000003752 Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd Pahang 2.967583 103.092444 No Yes

Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd PO1000003874 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.033934 102.840363 No Yes

7 Syarikat Perpaduan Kilang Minyak Sdn Bhd - Syarikat Perpaduan Kilang Minyak Sdn Bhd Selangor 1.455408 103.889886 No Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd PO1000002543 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 4.161400 101.164800 No Yes

Tian Siang Pahang PO1000006189 Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.986500 101.792490 No Yes

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd (FKA as 

Pujaan Makmur)
PO1000006211 Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Perak 3.181750 102.458900 No Yes

Kahang Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003805 Jeng Huat (Bahau) Realty Sdn Bhd Johor 2.342278 103.438400 No Yes

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jeng Huat PO1000003804 Jeng Huat (Bahau) Realty Sdn Bhd Negeri Sembilan 3.103810 102.458080 No Yes

Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd PO1000008196 Mawar Mentari Negeri Sembilan 2.867180 102.316130 No Yes

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd PO1000003902 Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Perak 4.403480 100.835960 No Yes

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) Sdn Bhd PO1000003818 Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) S/B Perak 4.305210 101.039020 No Yes

KKS Felcra Nasaruddin PO1000003755 Felcra Berhad Perak 4.323520 100.938310 No Yes

KKS Felcra Seberang Perak PO1000003756 Felcra Berhad Perak 4.148110 100.839770 No Yes

Kilang Sawit Lembing PO1000003820 Lembing Plantation Sdn Bhd Pahang 3.892700 103.099590 No Yes

8 PACO Trading Co, Ltd. (Thailand) - New Biodiesel Co. Ltd. Suratthani 9.149314 99.378826 Yes No

Suksomboon Palm Oil Co., Ltd. PO1000007706 Suksomboon Vegetable Oil Company Ltd Chon Buri 13.157528 101.334167 Yes No

New Biodiesel Co., Ltd. PO1000006339 Petsrivichai Enterprise Co., Ltd. Suratthani 9.320350 99.127561 Yes No

Southern Palm (1978) Co., Ltd. PO1000008432 Thachana Palm Oil Co., Ltd. Suratthani 9.113691 99.266069 No No


